

ITEM	CONTRACT ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		LARSON CRANE SERVICE WORTHINGTON, MN		DUININCK, INC. PRINSBURG, MN		GM CONTRACTING LAKE CRYSTAL, MN		GEISLINGER & SONS WATKINS, MN	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2021.501	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00
2101.511	Clear and Grub Two Trees near Manhole #2	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2104.501	Remove B624 Curb & Gutter	96	L.F.	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$6.00	\$576.00	\$3.60	\$345.60	\$3.50	\$336.00	\$7.00	\$672.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Driveway Pavement	22	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$110.00	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$7.50	\$165.00	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$25.00	\$550.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement (2" to 4")	451	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$2,706.00	\$20.00	\$9,020.00	\$6.00	\$2,706.00	\$3.65	\$1,646.15	\$6.00	\$2,706.00
2104.505	Remove Bituminous Pavement (5")	339	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$2,373.00	\$22.00	\$7,458.00	\$6.75	\$2,288.25	\$3.65	\$1,237.35	\$8.00	\$2,712.00
2104.509	Saw B624 Curb & Gutter at Joint	3	EACH	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$70.00	\$210.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
2104.513	Saw or Coulter Cut Bituminous Pavement	207	L.F.	\$4.00	\$828.00	\$6.00	\$1,242.00	\$4.50	\$931.50	\$3.99	\$825.93	\$6.00	\$1,242.00
2104.521	Remove Base, Cut & Salvage Fabric Edge	172	L.F.	\$8.00	\$1,376.00	\$25.00	\$4,300.00	\$14.00	\$2,408.00	\$5.00	\$860.00	\$50.00	\$8,600.00
2211.502	Class 5 Gravel Base for Pavement (LV)	329	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$8,225.00	\$25.00	\$8,225.00	\$33.00	\$10,857.00	\$41.00	\$13,489.00	\$18.00	\$5,922.00
2360.501	Type SP 9.5 Wearing Course Mixture	146	TON	\$175.00	\$25,550.00	\$125.00	\$18,250.00	\$98.00	\$14,308.00	\$101.38	\$14,801.48	\$100.00	\$14,600.00
2502.541	Replace 4" Drain Tile under Curb	96	L.F.	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$960.00	\$7.50	\$720.00	\$16.25	\$1,560.00	\$12.00	\$1,152.00
2502.575	Pea Rock Bedding and Backfill, Drain Tile	6	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$30.08	\$180.48	\$50.00	\$300.00
2563.601	Traffic Control Barricades, Signs, Detour	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,211.81	\$8,211.81	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
2573.530	Existing Catch Basin Sediment Protection	5	EACH	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$115.00	\$575.00	\$171.66	\$858.30	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
2573.533	Sediment Control Log, Straw Fiber Bioroll	50	L.F.	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
2575.535	Water for BFM Turf Maintenance	28	M GAL	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
2575.604	Rapid Stabilization Method BFM	1600	S.Y.	\$9.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$6.00	\$9,600.00	\$2.56	\$4,096.00	\$7.00	\$11,200.00
2621.500	8" Sanitary Sewer, 17' to 19' Depth	161	L.F.	\$80.00	\$12,880.00	\$36.00	\$5,796.00	\$109.00	\$17,549.00	\$125.00	\$20,125.00	\$215.00	\$34,615.00
2621.500	8" Sanitary Sewer, 20' to 21' Depth	213	L.F.	\$90.00	\$19,170.00	\$42.00	\$8,946.00	\$99.00	\$21,087.00	\$125.00	\$26,625.00	\$275.00	\$58,575.00
2621.500	Remove Plug, Connect to Bell End Stub	1	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
2621.500	Cross Under 10" Water Main	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2621.500	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Valve MH	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2621.500	Standard Manhole, Des. 48"-72", 15' Depth	2	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$9,514.53	\$19,029.06	\$6,250.00	\$12,500.00
2621.500	Extra Depth Manhole, 72" Diameter	12	L.F.	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$295.00	\$3,540.00	\$333.02	\$3,996.24	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
2621.500	8" Inside Drop Connection	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$528.37	\$528.37	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2621.500	Granular Foundation Material (LV)	5	C.Y.	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$30.08	\$150.40	\$55.00	\$275.00
					\$145,759.00		\$132,288.00		\$138,740.46		\$160,882.57		\$231,671.00